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This research conducts a critical discourse analysis of the legal-political and professional 

discourse regarding FGM_C (female genital mutilation and cutting) in Germany. The analysis 

reveals how colonialist perspectives continue to prevail while the voices of those affected 

remain marginalized. In this study, postcolonial theory, intersectionality, and the empowerment 

approach are applied. The study contributes to the field of social work by providing insights 

into how women and girls who have undergone FGM_C or are at risk are addressed and whether 

their voices are listened to. This research aims to serve as an impetus to combat this imbalance 

and advocate for practices that implement laws and guidelines in a way that benefits those 

affected. The thesis concludes with a call for commitment to human rights and to centralize 

marginalized voices, making recommendations for the profession of social work.


